
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7003
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2005
DOMESTIC FLIGHTS FROM ALLAHABAD
Ahmad Shri Ateeq

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to start domestic flights from Allahabad to various cities of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the effective steps taken by the Government to start these domestic flights from Allahabad?

Answer
- MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a)&(b): Sahara Airlines already operates scheduled air service to/from Allahabad as per following details:

Delhi-Lucknow-Allahabad-Kolkata & Return - 3 flights/week

(c) & (d) : Does not arise.
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